TransAlta Corporation Green Bond Framework Eligible Project Tracker

GHG Emissions
avoided in 2022
(tCO,e)

Capital Spent up
to Dec 31 2022
(CAD millions)

Total Expected
Capital
(CAD millions)

Total Installed
Capacity (MW)

Eligible Green

Project Facility Status Category COD / Acquisition

Windrise Wind Operating Renewable Energy 10-Nov-21 206 329,838 285 285
North Carolina Solar Solar Operating Renewable Energy 05-Nov-21 122 48,327 129 129
Garden Plain Wind Construction  Renewable Energy H12023 130 171 195
Northern Goldfields Solar Solar Construction  Renewable Energy H12023 48 53 64
Horizon Hill Wind Construction  Renewable Energy H2 2023 200 183 400

TransAlta Corporation Green Bond Issuance Tracker Operating Construction Total

Allocation

Issued
Date
17-Nov-22

Notional Eligible Projects  Eligible Projects  Eligible Projects
Maturity Date (CAD millions) (CAD millions) (CAD millions) (CAD millions)
15-Nov-29 521 241 659 900

Remaining
(CAD millions)
On Track

Green Bond
USS$S400mm Nov 2029

Project Debt
(CAD millions)

Green Bond
Allocation Capacity
(CAD millions)

112
129
195
64
400
900

Green Bond Allocated

US $400mm Nov 2029
US $400mm Nov 2029
US $400mm Nov 2029
US $400mm Nov 2029
US $400mm Nov 2029



